

Sessions Case No- 148/2026 (Reg. 148-2026)

CNR-WBWM06-000570-2026

Ref: Nayagram P.S. Case No. 09/2026 dated 05.02.2026; GR. Case No.118/2026

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

- Order No. 02
04.06.2026
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

Both the accused persons namely, Purnachandra Kisku and Anjali Kisku are produced from J/C through V.C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 05.06.2026.

One application for bail is filed on behalf of above named accused persons through Ld. Advocate. Copy supplied.

Bail application is taken up for hearing. At this stage Ld. P.P. submits that CD is not available to him and prays time to procure the CD which is considered. Let the bail application be kept in the record.

Fixing 05.06.2026 for production and hearing of bail application.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram