

Order No. 04
10.06.2026

Sessions Case No- 148/2026

CNR-WBWM06-000570-2025

Ref: Nayagram P.S. Case No. 9/2026 dated 05.02.2026

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further order.

Both the accused namely Purnachandra Kisku and Anjali Kisku are produced from J/C.

None appear on behalf of state.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fixing **24.06.2026** for production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram